

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

Sr. No. 109

CRM(M) 512/2019  
CrIM (1232/2019)

Prem Kumar

...Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K & Anr.

..Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Adjourned at the request counsel appearing for respondent no.2-Jyoti  
Gorkha.

To be listed on 19.09.2019.

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu  
18.09.2019  
*Sunita.*