

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 512/2019
CrIM No. 1232/2019

Prem Kumar

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Advocate

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice.

Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG and Mrs. Monika Kohli, Advocate waives notices on behalf of respondent No. 1 & 2 respectively. Status report be filed by or before next date of hearing.

List again on 25.10.2019.

CrIM No. 1232/2019

Considering the nature of allegations made, no case for grant of interim relief is made out.

CrIM is, accordingly, **disposed of**.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

JAMMU
19.09.2019
Muneesh