

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.512/2019  
CrIM No.1232/2019

(Through Video Conferencing)

Prem Kumar

...Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

State through SHO Police Station Pir Mitha, Jammu and another

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Advocate.

**Coram :-**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

It is reported that file has not been scanned. Registry to scan the same by or before the next date of hearing.

Due to sad demise of Mr. B.S Salathia, Sr. Advocate, Bar Association Jammu has suspended the work today on 29.06.2020.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned to 30.09.2020.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu  
29.06.2020  
Madan-PS