

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 512/2019
in
Bail App No. 165/2019

Prem Kumar

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Saba Atiq, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Registry to comply with order dated 05.10.2021.

List on 23.12.2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
26.11.2021
Neha