

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 512/2019 in
Bail App No. 165/2019

Prem Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and anr

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

CRM(M) No. 512/2019

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing objections.

Bail App No. 165/2019

Response has been filed.

List for consideration on 05.08.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu

27. 05.2022.

javid