

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 512/2019 c/w
Bail App No. 165/2019
CRM (M) No. 429/2019

Prem Kumar

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Shailja Bakshi, Advocate

V/s

State & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Assisting counsel to
Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2023

Time to file response is extended by further four weeks.

List on 24.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
17.04.2023
Manan