

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 512/2019
CrIM No. 1232/2019
c/w
Bail App No. 165/2019
CrIM No. 1233/2019
CRM (M) No. 429/2019
CrIM No. 1023/2019
CrIM No. 1022/2019

Prem Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate

Vs

State and anr

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA vice
Mr. P.D Singh, DyAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

05.06.2023

In the interest of justice, time to file the reply is extended by four weeks' as last and final opportunity, failing which right to file the same shall be deemed closed.

List before the court of Registrar Judicial on 14.07.2023.

Interim directions if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the bench.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
05.06.2023
Rikul Sharma